
               BID TABULATION
Project: Dulin Creek Road Bridge STP-5403 (613)

Date: February 2 , 2010

Bidder         Engineer Est.
Item No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

ROADWAY ITEMS
201-30.00 Clearing and Grubbing L.S. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,840.00 $2,840.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $3,255.00 $3,255.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $6,202.00 $6,202.00 
202-20.10 Removal of Improvements L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $21,588.00 $21,588.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $2,720.00 $2,720.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,150.00 $6,150.00 $3,248.00 $3,248.00 
202-99.01 Removal and Disposal of Bypass L.S. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,581.00 $2,581.00 $4,594.00 $4,594.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $3,528.00 $3,528.00 
203-10.00 Class A Excavation Cu. Yd. 680 $13.00 $8,840.00 $18.00 $12,240.00 $6.00 $4,080.00 $20.00 $13,600.00 $16.00 $10,880.00 $14.20 $9,656.00 $18.79 $12,777.20 
203-60.00 Temporary Shoring Cu. Yd. 376 $5.00 $1,880.00 $5.00 $1,880.00 $9.80 $3,684.80 $20.00 $7,520.00 $6.00 $2,256.00 $7.15 $2,688.40 $6.72 $2,526.72 
203-70.75 Compacting in Cut Sta. 2.5 $450.00 $1,125.00 $100.00 $250.00 $1,223.00 $3,057.50 $2,278.00 $5,695.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,200.00 $3,000.00 $673.60 $1,684.00 
206-30.00 Class 3 Excavation Cu. Yd. 114 $15.00 $1,710.00 $3.00 $342.00 $11.65 $1,328.10 $21.00 $2,394.00 $25.00 $2,850.00 $45.00 $5,130.00 $18.32 $2,088.48 
209-99.03 Pressure Grouting Culverts Lin. Ft. 72 $35.00 $2,520.00 $20.00 $1,440.00 $28.51 $2,052.72 $23.00 $1,656.00 $37.00 $2,664.00 $15.30 $1,101.60 $28.19 $2,029.68 
304-05.04 Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4in. Thick) Sq. Yd. 2133 $13.00 $27,729.00 $5.20 $11,091.60 $4.23 $9,022.59 $5.00 $10,665.00 $5.25 $11,198.25 $3.90 $8,318.70 $3.24 $6,910.92 
401-01.06 6 Inches, Temporary Bituminous Pav't. Sq. Yd. 205 $32.00 $6,560.00 $28.00 $5,740.00 $29.40 $6,027.00 $29.00 $5,945.00 $25.00 $5,125.00 $145.00 $29,725.00 $29.51 $6,049.55 
401-12.09 Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Tons 221.8 $95.00 $21,071.00 $65.00 $14,417.00 $80.00 $17,744.00 $67.00 $14,860.60 $75.00 $16,635.00 $71.80 $15,925.24 $70.00 $15,526.00 
401-30.00 Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Base) Lin. Ft. 904.5 $65.00 $58,792.50 $53.00 $47,938.50 $63.82 $57,725.19 $55.00 $49,747.50 $78.00 $70,551.00 $71.80 $64,943.10 $60.00 $54,270.00 
606-10.10 Type A Guardrail, 7 FT. Posts Lin. Ft. 387.5 $16.00 $6,200.00 $45.00 $17,437.50 $26.67 $10,334.63 $45.00 $17,437.50 $45.00 $17,437.50 $29.80 $11,547.50 $45.00 $17,437.50 
606-30.15 Type A Crashworthy End Terminal Each 2 $2,225.00 $4,450.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $3,136.00 $6,272.00 $2,114.00 $4,228.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 
606-66.10 End Anchor Each 2 $810.00 $1,620.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $980.00 $1,960.00 $1,208.00 $2,416.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 
607-20.10 Woven Wire Fence Lin. Ft. 40 $10.00 $400.00 $16.00 $640.00 $48.62 $1,944.80 $16.00 $640.00 $16.00 $640.00 $54.25 $2,170.00 $16.00 $640.00 
611-30.20 Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket Cu. Yd. 605 $25.50 $15,427.50 $30.00 $18,150.00 $48.30 $29,221.50 $38.00 $22,990.00 $18.60 $11,253.00 $38.80 $23,474.00 $26.96 $16,310.80 
611-30.40 Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket Cu. Yd. 605 $17.00 $10,285.00 $8.00 $4,840.00 $16.41 $9,928.05 $20.00 $12,100.00 $18.60 $11,253.00 $11.74 $7,102.70 $12.97 $7,846.85 
616-10.05 Construction Signs Sq. Ft. 252 $7.50 $1,890.00 $8.00 $2,016.00 $9.45 $2,381.40 $10.00 $2,520.00 $8.00 $2,016.00 $10.50 $2,646.00 $8.00 $2,016.00 
616-10.20 Channelizer (Drum Like) Each 20 $25.00 $500.00 $20.00 $400.00 $29.40 $588.00 $28.00 $560.00 $25.00 $500.00 $17.60 $352.00 $25.00 $500.00 
617-36.00C Temp Concrete Traffic Barrier, Type F, Cont Furn & Retained Lin. Ft. 252 $27.90 $7,030.80 $40.00 $10,080.00 $42.00 $10,584.00 $44.00 $11,088.00 $40.00 $10,080.00 $27.00 $6,804.00 $40.00 $10,080.00 
617-40.00 Temporary Concrete Barrier Height Trans. Each 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $787.50 $1,575.00 $110.00 $220.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $25.50 $51.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 
617-50.10 Relocating Temporary Traffic Barrier Lin. Ft. 137 $3.75 $513.75 $8.00 $1,096.00 $12.60 $1,726.20 $9.00 $1,233.00 $12.00 $1,644.00 $14.00 $1,918.00 $12.00 $1,644.00 
618-10.00 Mobilization L.S. 1 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $49,692.00 $49,692.00 $25,240.00 $25,240.00 $53,000.85 $53,000.85 $50,950.00 $50,950.00 $133,493.79 $133,493.79 
624-01.03A Permanent Erosion Control Geotextile Sq. Yd. 908 $2.00 $1,816.00 $2.00 $1,816.00 $1.48 $1,343.84 $1.00 $908.00 $2.80 $2,542.40 $5.90 $5,357.20 $4.06 $3,686.48 
627-40.00 Contractor Furnished Surveying & Staking L.S. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,990.00 $3,990.00 $4,786.00 $4,786.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,265.00 $5,265.00 $4,490.00 $4,490.00 
726-13.24 24" Class III Reinf. Conc. Pipe Lin. Ft. 121 $60.00 $7,260.00 $65.00 $7,865.00 $74.00 $8,954.00 $51.00 $6,171.00 $48.00 $5,808.00 $82.00 $9,922.00 $52.87 $6,397.27 
726-13.48 48" Class III Reinf. Conc. Pipe Lin. Ft. 23 $95.00 $2,185.00 $160.00 $3,680.00 $120.00 $2,760.00 $128.00 $2,944.00 $140.00 $3,220.00 $170.00 $3,910.00 $122.03 $2,806.69 
732-06.24 24" Precast Concrete Flared End Section Each 4 $950.00 $3,800.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $974.60 $3,898.40 $718.00 $2,872.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $813.00 $3,252.00 $954.50 $3,818.00 
732-06.48 48" Precast Concrete Flared End Section Each 1 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,872.20 $1,872.20 $1,839.00 $1,839.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,630.00 $1,630.00 
805-10.00A Seeding - Cool Season Mixture Acre 0.38 $6,000.00 $2,280.00 $8,000.00 $3,040.00 $4,200.00 $1,596.00 $4,027.00 $1,530.26 $4,000.00 $1,520.00 $4,690.00 $1,782.20 $4,000.00 $1,520.00 
806-10.16 Sediment Removal Cu. Yd. 4 $25.00 $100.00 $1.00 $4.00 $15.00 $60.00 $40.00 $160.00 $25.00 $100.00 $195.00 $780.00 $50.00 $200.00 
806-10.19 Silt Fence Lin. Ft. 316 $4.00 $1,264.00 $1.00 $316.00 $2.58 $815.28 $2.00 $632.00 $2.45 $774.20 $2.15 $679.40 $2.45 $774.20 
806-10.20 Temporary Pipe Lin. Ft. 105 $40.00 $4,200.00 $65.00 $6,825.00 $78.00 $8,190.00 $50.00 $5,250.00 $50.00 $5,250.00 $100.00 $10,500.00 $51.56 $5,413.80 
806-10.22 Type II Ditch Check Each 6 $167.25 $1,003.50 $50.00 $300.00 $184.00 $1,104.00 $146.00 $876.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 $270.00 $1,620.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 
902-94.01 Temporary Traffic Signals & Lighting L.S. 1 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $27,524.00 $27,524.00 $26,392.00 $26,392.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $14,070.00 $14,070.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Subtotal Roadway Items: $301,403.05 $232,372.60 $304,318.20 $277,684.86 $295,598.20 $335,291.04 $401,695.93 

BRIDGE ITEMS $338,291.00 
206-10.00 Class 1 Excavation Cu. Yd. 370 $45.00 $16,650.00 $22.00 $8,140.00 $8.26 $3,056.20 $25.00 $9,250.00 $35.00 $12,950.00 $22.00 $8,140.00 $20.61 $7,625.70 
206-20.00 Class 2 Excavation Cu. Yd. 764 $54.00 $41,256.00 $33.00 $25,212.00 $3.47 $2,651.08 $28.44 $21,728.16 $35.00 $26,740.00 $22.00 $16,808.00 $32.59 $24,898.76 
206-20.03 Class 2 Excavation in Rock Cu. Yd. 120 $244.00 $29,280.00 $80.00 $9,600.00 $102.00 $12,240.00 $169.55 $20,346.00 $130.00 $15,600.00 $104.00 $12,480.00 $110.33 $13,239.60 
206-40.00 Porous Backfill Cu. Yd. 213 $65.00 $13,845.00 $38.00 $8,094.00 $122.00 $25,986.00 $108.00 $23,004.00 $50.00 $10,650.00 $57.30 $12,204.90 $61.63 $13,127.19 
206-45.00 Select Granular Backfill for Structural Systems Cu. Yd. 796 $50.00 $39,800.00 $32.00 $25,472.00 $28.50 $22,686.00 $39.00 $31,044.00 $28.50 $22,686.00 $57.30 $45,610.80 $27.08 $21,555.68 
206-55.00 Temporary Shoring L.S. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,217.00 $6,217.00 $8,078.00 $8,078.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $28,900.00 $28,900.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 
216-05.00 Removal of Bridges L.S. 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $14,057.00 $14,057.00 $13,545.00 $13,545.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $11,200.00 $11,200.00 $9,459.00 $9,459.00 
703-40.03 Class B-1 Concrete (Substructure) Cu. Yd. 270 $400.00 $108,000.00 $295.00 $79,650.00 $197.00 $53,190.00 $366.00 $98,820.00 $350.00 $94,500.00 $279.50 $75,465.00 $295.02 $79,655.40 
703-99.07 Lean Concrete Fill Cu. Yd. 17 $400.00 $6,800.00 $150.00 $2,550.00 $117.00 $1,989.00 $224.00 $3,808.00 $126.00 $2,142.00 $117.00 $1,989.00 $135.65 $2,306.05 
706-10.60 Reinforcing Steel (Bridges) LBS 38250 $1.25 $47,812.50 $0.90 $34,425.00 $0.81 $30,982.50 $0.90 $34,425.00 $0.85 $32,512.50 $0.85 $32,512.50 $0.81 $30,982.50 
Special Precast Concrete Bridge 28 Ft. Span, 8 Ft.Rise, 150 Ft. Long Each 1 $348,000.00 $348,000.00 $243,505.00 $243,505.00 $251,819.00 $251,819.00 $230,102.00 $230,102.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $250,750.00 $250,750.00 $232,420.00 $232,420.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Suntotal Retaining Wall Items: $678,443.50 $449,148.00 $424,873.78 $494,150.16 $478,780.50 $496,060.20 $444,269.88

STRIPING ITEMS
620-54.01B Preformed Short Term Marking Tape 4 inch White Lin. Ft. 1063 $1.25 $1,328.75 $0.25 $265.75 $3.00 $3,189.00 $1.00 $1,063.00 $1.50 $1,594.50 $1.90 $2,019.70 $1.53 $1,626.39 
620-60.00B 4 inch White Acr. Waterbourne Pavement Marking Tape Lin. Ft. 939 $1.00 $939.00 $0.60 $563.40 $1.32 $1,239.48 $0.60 $563.40 $0.60 $563.40 $1.50 $1,408.50 $0.60 $563.40 
620-60.01B 4 inch Yellow Acr. Waterbourne Pavement Marking Tape Lin. Ft. 939 $1.00 $939.00 $0.60 $563.40 $1.32 $1,239.48 $0.60 $563.40 $0.60 $563.40 $1.50 $1,408.50 $0.60 $563.40 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Subtotal Bridge Items: $3,206.75 $1,392.55 $5,667.96 $2,189.80 $2,721.30 $4,836.70 $2,753.19

Total Cost: $983,053.30 $682,913.15 $734,859.94 $774,024.82 $777,100.00 $836,187.94 $848,719.00
$839,187.94 

N. B. West L. Krupp Const. R. V. Wagner, Inc Concrete StrategiesKozeny-Wagner, Inc.X-L Contracting


